Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2017 NISSAN TITAN XD No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
sv

VIN: IN6BATRP7HN536340 . .
PICKUP x 21 Service history records

5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V

DIESEL o _ ;
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Original Window Sticker
a Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Ohio

[IZ] 33,380 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 2:44:44 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[HINAEI x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EEBEEM Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty Expired

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/LRl9UOaWirN6vpiDDMt0boxTnRZYLTMMNzMU9p-be8iDKnQJfjXY9eq3o8tEEC5EkzA7-lC5cInR9BkGcF9yPERGTaCS4-dVButB1rO70JxzdcKVpIWR8FIiOaOJetdrRfPZ2e2YUVh0yVV7RTsw_dPoHGb2EolL8BHbvaJmSZU1-defQM05EsyrXGd18oadlcc-hrZeHlS9E2w6Xy4X9TyZguFsAgKuuRzrPEdutQ29ld1dqhmiOxTJEXxK99dioraYtbd036DqtLBtwT3sVWcHKr2BICuEaK5sQxsY62ByN692SHXQkbLtjGBDmqY0ZJAFPIsr4CUIb8L4mZQl1n8LwQUOmyfrOu9Vri4V14QwajeHYU4mdWBP3V3AXBB_kkRzQcbtAySZjNKlT_2O_F4.cfx

Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

i lE

h GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
BOEENK  (PMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
P you may qualify.

o it View Terms | View Certificate

[HEX[ELY x| Ownership History Owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2017
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio
Estimated miles driven per year 4,602/yr
Last reported odometer reading 33,380
[INAEAIN x| Detailed History
2> Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 than the industry average of 15,000 4,602 mi/yr
3 EEE miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/26/2017 Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker
03/18/2017 10 Fort Wayne Nissan Vehicle offered for sale
Fort Wayne, IN
260-484-9500
fortwaynenissan.com/
44/5.0

255 Verified Reviews
@ 72 Customer Favorites

03/23/2017 Fort Wayne Nissan yo Vehicle serviced
Fort Wayne, IN ®  _Pre-delivery inspection completed
260-484-9500
fortwaynenissan.com/
44/5.0

255 Verified Reviews


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/jgHYdo1k32t0wBwWmC5a9Q7Bo5aeGfmD7P0tGuHlAkrLDpuRUB81OlOqke7SY6O9S3kKgFDVjRzFr5xdMa6kPVVF7k2crROEY_pFrcWB5_4pod0RtAAnMfwvdvJeJk1VTcNosniTgcGfjy3RD4Mhvz5D5-Gdk3ahMj4xmQ5q07GKoZpDOjyAaEt7nJCPOAoVawxf7N6RVRfAn6UUa6V_xdK_-ZFj7l6MEPVEvSOz1a6HAeVPJjgcUkN2uK3IiO6OKAg9zl4QYqxQYYzG4lnh6riGZAJgvGPZbb3Lu84pX9vIPoJOwcLUbjyY8AsJHlvSLtzVJLPjod3JGeiD10R4GrU484iRRoKB_yQIQ9PxqeBrvrxFMZ-Ui5KWrp54d5lzr-KERAskM9k1ICiGaEKTDtmNIFQqfA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/y6JD1IHJw5y6tGvntt_fy_9lCDsq9Tlr4LnNsLIK_BGBoYnUxnOMxvI-3Lvhofd2I8B3sl5KN2__u21uoCXEHuRr-VDsvID81G3d4eNwo0BnmscQvS1r1updJGZIK2uGFRSeRYPCDTreKsP7E6vYWBgW-3Kt8Nt883fITiriG_OpVc3wCtD5sE-zKPRdRC1Ed7PQE8qqUNeu3NSSCCJhH4IwpCEK0KCavNUgwCtZ9GBVyV_JqFHUblUXK3Gj7WGOo2UagGQIZ6apwAfOv-ogodwR8B9YKVrlKQzEjyGOCTSSh5j78-dkmRhVhsBXVuKlNkZomw3Uer3_U_BdjzRz8iM6c6NkCXVFaP2VoKojlucFHek-OaU94zTAYmD5NOwWzTVMdFP3d9UAzySKeOyY3xO7zelN5w.cfx

06/01/2017

07/13/2017

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

08/02/2017

08/22/2017

02/19/2018

07/27/2018

161

857

6,787

@ 72 Customer Favorites

Fort Wayne Nissan

Fort Wayne, IN

260-484-9500

fortwaynenissan.com/
44/5.0

255 Verified Reviews

@ 72 Customer Favorites

Jeff Schmitt Nissan

Alpha, OH

937-306-0041

jeffdeals.com
4.7/5.0

594 Verified Reviews

@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Jeff Schmitt Nissan

Alpha, OH

937-306-0041

jeffdeals.com
4.7/5.0

594 Verified Reviews

' 4,342 Customer Favorites

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Plan Co.
Xenia, OH

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Jeff Schmitt Nissan

Alpha, OH

937-306-0041

jeffdeals.com
4.7/5.0

594 Verified Reviews

@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Jeff Schmitt Nissan

Alpha, OH

937-306-0041

jeffdeals.com
4.7/5.0

594 Verified Reviews

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Service contract issued

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed



10/18/2018

09/19/2019

11/11/2019

03/06/2020

05/18/2020

10/07/2020

03/16/2021

03/21/2022

8,476

14,867

14,965

16,440

17,939

@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Nissan of Warsaw

Warsaw, IN

574-406-0909

nissanofwarsaw.com/
4.1/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 1,093 Customer Favorites

Ed Martin Nissan of
Anderson
Anderson, IN
765-642-4500
https://edmartinnissanofan
derson.com/

4.6/5.0
44 Verified Reviews

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
' 4,342 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Fuel line/hose replaced

- Fuel pump replaced

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
-Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
- Power steering checked

- Power steering pump replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Air filter checked

- Cabin air filter checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-PCM reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

- Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed



03/25/2022

11/04/2022

02/17/2023

02/21/2024

04/02/2024

05/04/2024

07/31/2024

08/01/2024

21,876

23,851

30,048

30,815

32,378

Xenia, OH
Title #5706019020

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
' 4,342 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Jeff Schmitt Nissan
Alpha, OH
937-306-0041
jeffdeals.com

4.7/5.0
594 Verified Reviews
@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Xenia, OH

Title #5706019020

Beau Townsend Nissan
Vandalia, OH
937-898-6200
btnissan.com/about-us/

4.8/5.0
305 Verified Reviews
@ 3,103 Customer Favorites

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Germain Ford of
Beavercreek
Beavercreek, OH
937-429-1300

germainfordofbeavercreek.

com/

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter checked

- Differential serviced

- Fuel filter replaced

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

- Transfer case serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Four tires balanced

- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

-Tire(s) balanced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale



4.6/5.0
1,097 Verified Reviews
@ 11,390 Customer Favorites

08/09/2024 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
Dayton, OH in inventory
Title #2901959965

08/23/2024 Ford Dealer Vehicle offered for sale
Dayton, OH

08/23/2024 Germain Ford of >p Vehicle serviced
Beavercreek $ - Airfilter replaced
Beavercreek, OH - Battery serviced
937-429-1300 - Oil and filter changed
germainfordofbeavercreek.
com/

4.6/5.0

1,097 Verified Reviews
@ 11,390 Customer Favorites

E Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
- prepareit for sale. That's a good thing!
CAR .
LG
10/04/2024 32,791 Germain Ford of Odometer reading reported

Beavercreek
Beavercreek, OH
937-429-1300
germainfordofbeavercreek.
com/

46/5.0
1,097 Verified Reviews
@ 11,390 Customer Favorites

10/04/2024 32,794 Jeff Schmitt Nissan >p Vehicle serviced
Alpha, OH % -Maintenance inspection completed
937-306-0041 -Engine checked
jeffdeals.com -Engine/powertrain computer/module
4.7/5.0 checked

594 Verified Reviews
@ 4,342 Customer Favorites

11/19/2024 Service Facility x Vehicle serviced/reconditioned

Lixp
12/11/2024 32,848 Ziebart - Fort Wayne )p Vehicle serviced
Fort Wayne, IN ®  _Bed linerinstalled

260-459-3455
ziebart.com/find-my-

Looks like this dealer serviced/reconditioned the car
in order to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!




ziebart/location/in40-in-
fort-wayne

4.5/5.0
69 Verified Reviews

01/03/2025 32,940 Best Deal Auto Sales )p Vehicle serviced
Fort Wayne, IN % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
260-483-4999 - Battery/charging system checked
bestdealautosalesonline.co
m//
4.9/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

01/10/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

L
01/23/2025 33,263  Passport Nissan Alexandria );o Vehicle serviced
Alexandria, VA ® -Engine checked

703-823-9000
passportnissanva.com

4.6/5.0
1,531 Verified Reviews
' 1,766 Customer Favorites

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

03/20/2025 33,328 Fort Wayne Nissan )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Fort Wayne, IN ® -Maintenance inspection completed
260-484-9500
fortwaynenissan.com/
44/5.0

255 Verified Reviews
@ 72 Customer Favorites

11/03/2025 33,380 Best Deal Auto Sales yo Vehicle serviced
Fort Wayne, IN ® _EGR system checked
260-483-4999
bestdealautosalesonline.co
m//
49/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[HINGEM x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill
of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED
BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:44:44 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 NISSAN TITAN XD vehicle
(VIN: IN6BATRP7HN536340), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 3:44
PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about




